Form PTO-1595 (modified) 1-3-92 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Patent and Tex		U.S. Department of Commerce	
1.2001.07(1)014	(LOGINE) (HON FOUND COVER SHEET		
		Attorney Docket No. 25846-00001	
PATE	NTS ONLY		
To the Li		_	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies), and execution date(s):	Name and address of receiving page 2.	partv(ies):	
Fujisawa Deutschland GmbH Berg-am-Laim-Strasse 129 D-81673 Muenchen GERMANY Dated; <u>October 5, 2004</u>	Norgine Europe BV Hogehilweg 7 1101 CA Amsterdam ZO THE NETHERLANDS		
Nature of conveyance:	-		
Assignment			
Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
• •			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No. B. App. No. 09/319,818	Patent No.(s) Pat. No. 6,419,959		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and	patents involved: 1	
Heller Ehrman White & McAuliffe LLP 275 Middlefield Road Menlo Park CA 94025-3506	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00		
	[] Enclosed	[] Enclosed	
	[X] Authorized to be charged to	deposit account	
	8. Deposit Account Number:		
	08-1641		
Statement and signature.	_		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information if the original document.	is true and correct and any attached copy i	is a true copy of	
Sam L. Nguyen, Reg. No. 52,496			
Name of Person Signing Signature	Nove	whe 15, 2004	
	Total number of pages including cover she	et, attachments and documents and	
		and document. [2]	

SV 2079589 v1

(25846.0001)

PATENT REEL: 015380 FRAME: 0977

PATENTS Attorney Docket No. 25846-0001

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Fujisawa Deutschland GmbH ("Fujisawa"), a German company having an address at Berg-am-Laim-Strasse 129, D-81673 Muenchen, Germany, is the owner of US Patent No. 6,419,959 (entitled "Galenic Composition Containing Opioid Antagonists" and issued on July 16, 2002) by virtue of an assignment from the inventors Kersten Walter and Thomas Profitlich, to Klinge Pharma GmbH ("Klinge"), a German company having an address at Berg-am-Laim-Strasse 129, D-81673 Muenchen, Germany, recorded on August 10, 1999, at Reel 010244, Frame 0272; and by virtue of a name change from Klinge Pharma GmbH to Fujisawa Deutschland GmbH recorded April 15, 2003 at Reel 013943, Frame 0965;

AND WHEREAS, Norgine Europe BV ("Norgine"), a European company having an address at Hogehilweg 7, 1101 CA Amsterdam ZO, The Netherlands, desires to obtain an assignment of Fujisawa's interest in the Letters Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Fujisawa hereby assigns to Norgine all its right, title and interest in Patent No. 6,419,959, and in any reissue or reexamination thereof; such interest in the Letters Patent to be owned by Norgine and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent have been granted.

Fujisawa Deutschland GmbH	
By: (e Will)	
Name: Wolfgang Trihof	
Title: Oc.	
Date: Oct. 5th, 2004	
SV 433926 v1	

RECORDED: 11/15/2004

9/2/04 2:17 PM (25846-0001)

PATENT REEL: 015380 FRAME: 0978